
Nõmme KJK lahtised meistrivõistlused kergejõustikus
16.01.2013, Tallinna Spordihall

M 60m Finaal
1 Timo Tiismaa 30.04.1991 SK Altius 7,15 7,02
2 Märt Häkkinen 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,21 7,12
3 Henri Manninen 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 7,15 7,14
4 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 7,14 DQ
5 Mikk Pahapill 18.07.1983 TTÜ SK 7,22
6 Martin Sisas 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 7,24
6 Rauno Kirschbaum 20.06.1989 SK Altius 7,24
8 Vahur Viimne 10.10.1990 SK Altius 7,26
9 Michel Ivanov 27.03.1994 Tln Kalev 7,28
9 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7,28

11 Eerik Kaljaspolik 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,29
12 Uku Andla 19.12.1992 Võru Lõunalõvi 7,30
13 Krisjanis Eikens 26.10.1992 Läti 7,31
14 Severi Jõõras 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,32
15 Hendrik Lepik 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 7,34
16 Raivo Maripuu 01.01.1997 Tln Kalev 7,37
17 Ramo Kask 13.07.1989 Leksi 44 7,39
18 Silver Siim 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,40
19 Roland Jaamu 26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,41
20 Tanel Ärm 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 7,43
21 Taivo Pajuman 18.12.1993 KSK Alem 7,44
22 Erik Jagor 22.05.1992 ASK Altius 7,46
23 Tanel Takk 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 7,51
24 Juhan Kilumets 15.10.1989 Leksi 44 7,62
25 Madis Upan 19.10.1989 Audentese SK 7,64
26 Roger Teppo 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 7,65
27 Martin-Ulvo Maasing 10.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,67
28 Silver Puulmann 25.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,78
29 Andreas Lokko 02.02.1994 SK Fortis 7,80
30 Ran-Re Reimann 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 7,82
31 Karl Songisepp 29.08.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,83
32 Hans Harald Pilv 12.06.1997 Tln Kalev 7,89
33 Dmitri Tee 30.11.1972 Audentese SK 8,00
34 Valery Žumadilov 21.08.1961 Audentese SK 8,32
35 Jüri Bamberg 11.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,67

Richard Pulst 04.12.1991 Audentese SK DQ

M 200m
1 Henri Manninen 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,94
2 Ben-Ruuben Kaljuvee 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 23,10
3 Michel Ivanov 27.03.1994 Tln Kalev 23,45
4 Tanel Ärm 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 23,80
5 Vahur Viimne 10.10.1990 SK Altius 23,91
6 Roland Jaamu 26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 23,93
7 Toomas Kesküla 17.06.1995 KJK Vike 24,32
8 Raivo Maripuu 01.01.1997 Tln Kalev 24,33
9 Tanel Takk 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 24,43

10 Taivo Pajuman 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 24,53
11 Sander Kosk 29.03.1995 Audentese SK 24,58
12 Paul Nael 29.11.1994 SK Schnelli 24,62
13 Karl Songisepp 29.08.1994 Nõmme KJK 25,07
14 Martin-Ulvo Maasing 10.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 25,56
15 Hans Harald Pilv 12.06.1997 Tln Kalev 25,60
16 Ran-Re Reimann 10.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 25,76



17 Silver Puulmann 25.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 26,10
18 Dmitri Tee 30.11.1972 Audentese SK 27,07
19 Valery Žumadilov 21.08.1961 Audentese SK 27,76
20 Jüri Bamberg 11.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 28,92

Silver Siim 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK DQ

M 2000m
1 Sergei Tšerepannikov 15.08.1983 Stamina 5.49,77
2 Ats Sõnajalg 16.01.1990 Orienteeruja 5.56,10
3 Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 6.03,02
4 Lauri Tammamäe 19.06.1988 SK 100 6.07,60
5 Mark Mendel 16.11.1995 Stamina 6.10,65
6 Raimond Voolaid 29.10.1995 Sportkeskus.ee 6.12,98
7 Juhan-Markus Oll 25.05.1997 Stamina 6.22,59
8 Argo Rebban 23.09.1995 Visa 6.27,48
9 Keio Hämälainen 05.11.1987 Jooksupartner 6.37,09

10 Reimo Liiv 31.01.1994 Tammed 6.43,44
11 Sergei Rjabõškin 27.02.1992 Sportkeskus.ee 6.43,85
12 Marek Karm 19.06.1990 Kharju KEK RSK 6.54,10
13 Toomas Pärnasalu 22.12.1968 SS Marathon 7.08,26

M 60m tj.
1 Rauno Kirschbaum 20.06.1989 SK Altius 8,16
2 Mikk Pahapill 18.07.1983 TTÜ SK 8,21
3 Krisjanis Eikens 26.10.1992 Läti 8,26
4 Martin Sisas 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 8,48
5 Erik Jagor 22.05.1992 SK Altius 8,50
6 Ramo Kask 13.07.1989 Leksi 44 8,58
7 Mikk Meerents 26.07.1991 KJK Tipp 8,60
8 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 8,60
9 Madis Upan 19.10.1989 Audentese SK 8,62

10 Juhan Kilumets 15.10.1989 Leksi 44 8,86
Roger Teppo 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK DQ
Kaarel Jõeväli 08.01.1990 Audentese SK DQ

MJ 60m tj. 100/9,14
1 Keiso Pedriks 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,91

M kõrgushüpe 
1 Tanel Reismann 25.07.1992 Tln Kalev 2.10
2 Deniss Tšernobajev 03.02.1990 Audenetse SK 2.07
3 Sören Jõõras 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.95
4 Krisjanis Eikens 26.10.1992 Läti 1.90
5 Karel Käos 19.12.1995 KJK Võru Lõunalõvi 1.85
6 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 1.80
7 Breth Bachman 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.80
8 Paul Talve 28.06.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.75
9 Silver Vainsalu 10.10.1996 1.65

M teivashüpe
1 Uku-Erik Tropp 04.09.1994 Nõmme KJK 3.91
2 Kaspar Admann 12.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 3.70
3 Martin Sõna 15.08.1987 SK Kivilind 3.70
4 Silver Soolepp 15.12.1996 Nõmme KJK 3.50
5 Mark Liechti 29.07.1997 Nõmme KJK 3.10
6 Karl-Joel Hussar 20.01.1999 Reaalkooli SK 2.20



M kaugushüpe
1 Kaarel Jõeväli 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7.43
2 Richard Pulst 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 7.36
3 Mikk Meerents 26.07.1991 KJK Tipp 7.34
4 Sören Jõõras 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 6.83
5 Hendrik Lepik 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 6.73
6 Rainer Meema 01.03.1993 RAM KSK 6.66
7 Silver Siim 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.39
8 Severi Jõõras 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 6.38
9 Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 6.32

10 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 6.05
11 Breth Bachmann 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.83

Roger Teppo 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK DNS

M kuulitõuge
1 Genro Paas 05.05.1979 Audenetse SK 15.61
2 Ats Kiisa 16.06.1995 Audenetse SK 14.82
3 Karl Koha 21.11.1994 KJK Haapsalu 14.57
4 Sven Lillimägi 25.10.1995 KJK Tipp 13.86
5 Allar Saar 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 13.31
6 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 11.70
7 Toomas Kesküla 17.06.1995 KJK Vike 11.49
8 Gert Kuuskmäe 21.04.1991 SK Kivilind 11.45
9 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 11.38

10 Mikk Meerents 26.07.1991 KJK Tipp 11.31

N 60m Finaal
1 Helin Meier 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,96 7,87
2 Laura-Maria Oja 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,90 7,88
3 Grete Udras 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 8,30 8,19
4 Grete-Kai Teeäär 02.02.1996 Elite Sport 8,30 8,20
5 Kristiina Pärn 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,31
6 Laura Maasik 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,32
7 Monika Janson 01.10.1986 SK Fortis 8,40
8 Kairit Olenko 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 8,46
9 Marilin Mättik 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,47

10 Liisa Ellermaa 09.07.1991 SK Fortis 8,53
11 Mari-Liis Kõiv 20.05.1995 Tln Kalev 8,64
12 Annaliisa Loorits 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 8,67
13 Jennifer Pavlov 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,69
14 Marja-Liisa Landar 19.07.1990 Talkur 8,94
15 Marili Niglas 08.01.1996 Nõmme KJK 9,31

N 200m
1 Laura-Maria Oja 29.05.1994 Pärnu Klaevi KJK 26,05
2 Hege Mardiste 02.11.1987 Tln Kalev 26,13
3 Grete Udras 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 27,57
4 Monika Janson 01.10.1986 SK Fortis 27,61
5 Karolin Kivimäe 01.11.1993 Pärnu Klaevi KJK 27,85
6 Triinu Tamberg 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 28,07
7 Jennifer Pavlov 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 29,07
8 Mari-Liis Kõiv 20.05.1995 Tln Kalev 29,39
9 Triin Kalmu 15.08.1995 SK Sinimäe 29,44

10 Anne Niin 01.12.1994 SK Fortis 29,81
11 Elis-Helen Starkopf 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 29,92
12 Marja-Liisa Landar 19.07.1990 Talkur 29,94

Kairit Olenko 21.12.1985 Audentese SK DQ



N 1000m
1 Sandra Güsson 05.09.1996 Nõmme KJK 3.19,20
2 Hannagret Luks 16.09.1998 Nõmme KJK 3.20,80
3 Stella Reinumägi 31.01.2002 Nõmme KJK 3.43,17

N kõrgushüpe
1 Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.55

Endla Vaher 02.12.1991 Nõmme KJK NH

N teivashüpe
1 Klarika Kaldmaa 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.40
2 Endla Vaher 02.12.1991 Nõmme KJK 2.90
3 Tuuli Vooglaid 02.10.2000 Nõmme KJK 2.70
4 Ella Kivilo 27.05.1999 Nõmme KJK 2.20

Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.1995 TÜ ASK NH
Lembi Vaher 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK NH

N kaugushüpe
1 Laura Maasik 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.65
2 Helin Meier 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.54
3 Grete-Kai Teeäär 02.02.1996 Elite Sport 5.51
4 Karol Rahuoja 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.49
5 Kristel Metsla 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.29
6 Kairit Olenko 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 5.19
7 Eeva-Laura Lõoke 08.12.1997 Nõmme KJK 4.98
8 Monika Janson 01.10.1986 SK Fortis 4.93
9 Anette Kõiv 15.03.1995 Tln Kalev 4.68

10 Anna Haritonova 10.11.1993 Leksi 44 4.18
11 Johanna Kaupmees 13.11.1998 - 4.05

Triin Tiismaa 28.02.1993 Audentese SK NM

N kuulitõuge
1 Anu Teesaar 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 14.71
2 Monica Vainola 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 11.90
3 Anna Maria Orel 11.12.1996 Leksi 44 10.33
4 Jaana Kallastu 17.06.1997 - 8.89
5 Anna Haritonova 10.11.1993 Leksi 44 8.51

Hannes Randaru
Võistluse peakohtunik

Toomas Berendsen
Võistluse peakorraldaja


